
July 2022 Cancer New Moon Members Call 
Planetary movements by Daniel

Daily Alignment by Mary Kern


All times give are PDT

 



The moon is out of bounds repeatedly this month  
July 10-14  (as far as 26º 54’

July 23-29  as far as 26º 54’

Mercury is out of bounds July 6 to July 13.


Jun 28, Tues 	 New Cancer Moon (07 Cn 53) at 7:54p

	 	 	 Neptune Stations Retrograde (25 Pi 26)

	 	 	 	 at 12:54a


Jun 30, Thurs:	 Moon passes south of Castor (20 Cn 31) 		
	 	 	 	 and Pollux (23 Cn 29)


Jul 1, Fri:  	 	 Moon is out of bounds  24N52

	 	 	 	 Mars (27Ar 46) is square Pluto (27 Cp 	 	
	 	 	 	 46) 7:13p

	 	 	 	 Venus conj Aldebaran (10 Ge 05)

	 	 	 	 Moon is NNE of the Beehive Cluster in 

the Crab. 

Jul 2, Sat:	 Mercury (25 Ge 26) is square R 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 Neptune (26 Pi 25) 1:52p


Jul 3, Sun:	 	 Mercury is at the 1st guardian of the 	 	
	 	 	 	 threshold stage in its Apollo stage at (26 
	 	 	 	 Ge 31). Mercury leaves the morning sky

	 	 	 	 Moon is near Regulus (00 Vi 06) in the 	 	
	 	 	 	 evening sky 




Jul 4, Mon: 	 	 Mars enters Taurus 11:03 p

	 	 	 	 Mercury enters Cancer  11:25p

Jul 5, Tues:	 	 Sirius (14 Cn 22) is aligning with the 	 	
	 	 	 	 Sun  
Sirius is thought to bring high frequency energy that helps 
raise consciousness and hastens the evolution of our 
planet. Sirius and the Sun will rise and set together at this 
time of year. Some consider Sirius the spiritual sun; as it is 
the brightest star in the sky. It is located in the the 
constellation of the Dog, hound of Orion the hunter who 
resides just to the right in the night sky. Sirius is related to 
the natal chart of the U.S. as it was aligned with the sun 
on July 4, 1776. Our forefathers wanted this energy to be 
present for our nation’s birth.


Jul 6, Wed:	 	 Mercury out of bounds until 7/13

	 	 	 	 

	 	 	 	 Venus (12 Le 01) is opposing Saturn 	 	
	 	 	 	 (12 Aq 01R) 

Jul 7, Thurs: Moon is NE of Spica (24 Le 06)


Jul 8,Fri:	 	 Sun (16 Cn 22) square Chiron  
(16 Ar 22) 6:22a


	 	 	 	 Mercury completes its 1st Guardian of 	 	
	 	 	 	 the Threshold stage and enters its 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 Psychopomp stage at (06 Cn 09)




Jul 9, Sat:	 	 Moon opposes Uranus 5:34a

	 	 	 Moon opposes No Node  10:27a

	 	 	 	 Moon square Saturn R 4:04p


Jul 10, Sun: 		 Moon is conj Antares (10 Sg 05), the 	 	
	 	 	 	 heart of the Scorpion

	 	 	 	 Mercury at Perihelion from the Sun, 	 	
	 	 	 	 meaning it is at the point in its orbit that 		
	 	 	 	 is closest to the sun.


	 	 	 	 

Jul 10, Sun:- Jul 15 

	 	 	 	 Moon out of Bounds as far as 26 N 54


Jul 11, Mon:		 Pluto is conj Pluto on the U.S. natal 
chart for the second time.


Jul 13, Wed: 		 Perigee Moon (15 Cp 16) nearest the     
	 	 	 	 earth just 9.5 hours before the full moon 
	 	 	 	 2:05am. (Near Manubrium star cluster in 
	 	 	 	 the face of the archer(15 Cp 15)

	 	 	 Full Cap Moon (21 Cp 21) 11:38a

	 	 	 	 Venus (25 Ge 22) (by star Al Hecka (25 	 	
	 	 	 	 Ge 03), southern horn of the bull) sq 	 	
	 	 	 	 R Neptune (25 Pi 22R) 10:23p




Jul 15, Fri:	 	 Moon is conj Saturn (23 Aq 58R) by 	 	
	 	 	 	 star Deneb Algedi in the tail of the Goat 
	 	 	 	 	 	 Fish (23 Aq 48)


Jul 16, Sat:	 	 Mercury exterior conjunction with the 		
	 	 	 	 Sun (24 Cn 15) lost in the glare of the 	 	
	 	 	 	 sun. 12:33P  Is her energy felt here on 	 	
	 	 	 	 earth less when she is on the other side 		
	 	 	 	 of the sun?


Jul 17, Sun:	 	 Venus enters Cancer 

Jul 19, Tue:	 	 Mercury enters Leo 
Sun opposite Pluto 

	 	 	 	 Chiron Stations Retrograde 

	 	 	 	 (16 Ar 26R) 8:21a


Jul 21, Thurs:	 Moon (11 Ta 16) occults Mars  
(11 Ta 16) 9:06a


	 	 	 	 Moon (18 Ta 28) occults Uranus 11:13p


Jul 22, Fri:	 	 Sun enters Cancer 1:06p

	 	 	 	 

Jul 23, Sat: 	 	 Moon is out of bounds thru Jul 29 as 	 	
	 	 	 	 far as 26N 52

	 	 	 	 Moon is near the Pleiades (0 Ge 16)


Jul 24, Sun: 		 Moon is near Aldebaran (10 Ge 03)




	 	 	 	 Venus (08 Cn) sq Jupiter (08 Ar) (not 	 	
	 	 	 	 exact)


Jul 25, Mon:		 Mercury end the psychopomp phase 	 	
	 	 	 	 (12 Le 54)

Jul 26, Tues: 	 Venus, in her Capricorn overtone, is 	 	
	 	 	 	 with the Crescent Moon (10 Cn 21), 	 	
	 	 	 	 near the star Alhena (09 Cn 02) in the 

	 	 	 	 Twin constellation, at the 7th gate of 

descent at the first chakra of 
Manifestation and life force 


Here, Inanna, queen of heaven, gives up her Royal Robe 
to the gate keeper in order to descend further into the 
underworld to meet her sister, Ereshkigal, queen of the 
great below, to morn the lose of her brother-in-law,  the 
great bull of heaven

	 	 	 	 Apogee Moon (08 Cn 06) the moon is 	 	
	 	 	 	 furthest from the earth. 3:21a


Jul 28, Thurs: 	 New Leo Moon (05 Le 39)at 10:55a

	 	 	 	 Jupiter stations Retrograde (08 Aries 	 	
	 	 	 	 43) at 1:37p

	 	 	 	 Mercury (18 Le 37) squares Uranus (18 
	 	 	 	 Ta 237) 2:15p

	 	 	 	 Mercury (19 Le 13) squares No Node R 
	 	 	 	 (19 Ta 13) 9:54p

	 	 



